504173458 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4220136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILAN ILIC	03/31/2015
MIKA NUOTIO	03/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMPOWER MICRO SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	548 MARKET STREET #8303	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14940352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)951-7000

Email: Crena.Pacheco@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER
Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112389-0006-102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRENA PACHECO	
SIGNATURE:	/CRENA PACHECO/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=112389-0006-102 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040946 FRAME: 0167

504173458

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) Milan Ilic, of 548 Market Street, #8303, San Francisco, CA 94104;
- (2) Mika Nuotio, of 548 Market Street, #8303, San Francisco, CA 94104;

(hereinafter called "Assignor(s)"), have made a certain invention, and executed the following United States Patent Application

> Serial No. Filing Date 13/715,655 12/14/2012

Whereas, Empower Micro Systems Inc., of 548 Market Street, #8303, San Francisco, CA 94104 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and to any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations filed or obtained therefor in every Country (hereinafter called the "Designated Countries").

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee the entire right, title and interest to file and/or obtain any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries as regards the United States application and the invention disclosed therein (including rights of priority based on the United States application), and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with such applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed and Sealed:

INVENTOR 1:

DATE on March 31, 2015

INVENTOR 2:

DATE on March 31, 2015

RECORDED: 01/11/2017

Page 1 of 1 **PATENT REEL: 040946 FRAME: 0168**